

30

15.01.2024

This day is fixed for exparte hearing against OP Ins. Co. and filing step by the petitioner

Petitioner has filed an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Petitioner is directed to comply the previous order by the next date.

Fix 15.03.2024 exparte hearing against OP Ins. Co. and filing step by the petitioner upon OP1.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB 742)