

WBUD050004672024



Sessions Case/53/2024

State of West Bengal Vs. Kalu Singha

Order No. : 10

Dated : 22.08.2025

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for charge.

Sole accused namely, Kalu Singha on c/b, is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and Defense counsel are present.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 12.11.2025 for framing of charge.

(Pinaki Mitra)

J.O. Code : WB00688

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C